10-Week Plans (Year 11)
Department: Religious Studies
	
	Teaching and Learning
	Assessment
	Independent work

	W.c. Mon 21 Feb
	World wide Church Reconciliation and Persecution 
Festivals
	5 mark question
	Complete all section on Christian Practices KO

	W.c. Mon 28 Feb
	Causes or war/Just war/Jihad
	Christian Practices Paper
	Complete Themes KO Religion Peace and Conflict 1,3,4,5

	W.c. Mon 7 Mar
	Pacifism, reconciliation and forgiveness
	4 mark question

	Complete Themes KO Religion Peace and Conflict 6, 7,10

	W.c. Mon 14 Mar
	Nuclear weapons/ Terrorism
	Themes Paper Religion Peace and Conflict
	Complete Themes KO Religion Peace and Conflict 2, 8, 9,11

	W.c. Mon 21 Mar
	Religion and relationships revision
	In class practice on all questions
	Complete Themes KO Religion and Relationships 

	W.c. Mon 28 Mar
	Human Rights and Social Justice Revision
	In class practice on all questions
	Complete KO Human Rights and Social Justice

	Easter
	
	
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Revise Religion and Life KO

	W.c. Mon 18 Apr
	Nature of God, Creation and Life After death
	4 and 5 mark questions
	Complete Christianity KO 1,2,3,4

	W.c. Mon 25 Apr
	Jesus: crucifixion, resurrection, ascension and salvation
	In class practice on all questions
	Complete sections 5,6,7,8

	W.c. Mon 2 May
	Final Religions Revision: Christianity
	In class practice on all questions
	Personalised Revision

	W.c. Mon 9 May
	Final Religions Revision: Islam
	In class practice on all questions
	Personalised Revision

	W.c. Mon 16 May
	Final Themes Revision
	In class practice on all questions
	Personalised Revision

	W.c. Mon 23 May
	Final Themes Revision
	In class practice on all questions
	Personalised Revision



· Religions (Christianity and Islam)  Exam 16th May
· Themes Exam 26th May

